St. Catherine Labouré Parish

2023-2024 Faith Formation Calendar
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Key:

4 Labor Day

18 Catechetical Sunday

10,11,13 K-6 Classes start- with
Parent Meetings

7-8 Chosen session starts
7th gr. Parent Meetings
during classes

17,18,20
17,18,20

25 REMOTE F.F. MEETING-
SJA Gathering Place @6:45pm
1,2,4 7-8 Chosen session

8 8th gr. Confirmation Mtg @ SJA
9 8th gr. Confirmation Mtg @ SJA
8,9,11 7-8 Chosen session

15 7-8 Middle Sch Youth Ministry @ SJIA
22,23,25 7-8 Chosen session

29,30 7-8 Chosen session

1 7-8 Chosen session
ALL SAINTS— Mass 6:30 pm

11 “Amen to Action” @ STL 8:30am

13,14,16 7-8 Chosen session
18 Red Door—SJA GP @ 9:30am

19,20,29 7-8 Chosen session
22,26 NO CLASSES (Thanksgiving)

2 Breakfast with Santa @ SJIA
10 7-8 Middle Sch Youth Ministry @ STL

3,4,6 7-8 Chosen session

PURPLE- SUNDAY in session (10:15-11:45 am)
RED- MONDAY in session (5:00-6:30 pm)
BLUE— WEDNESDAY in session (6:15-7:45 pm)

GRAY- NO CLASSES

GREEN- Sacramental/Liturgical/Service/”Fun” Days
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CHOSEN Schedule (2023)

SUNDAY MONDAY WEDNESDAY

September 17 18 20
October 1,8,22,29 2,9,23,30 4,11,25
November 12,19 13,20 1,15,29
December 3 4 6

Family Fun/Service Days (2023)

Sat., Nov. 11, 2023 Amen to Action @ STL LeGras Hall
Sat., Nov. 18, 2023 Red Door- @ SJA Gathering Place
Sat., Dec. 2, 2023 Breakfast with Santa @ SJA Gath Pl

REMOTE Faith Formation PARENT MTG.

e Monday, September 25, 2023 @ SJA
Gathering Place - 6:45 pm

7th Grade Prep - for Confirmation (Fall 2025)

STUDENT/PARENT MEETINGS:

e Sunday, September 17 @ STL during class

e Monday, September 18 @ SJA during class

e  Wednesday, September 20 @ SJA during class

8th Grade Candidates for Confirmation (Fall 2024)

CANDIDATE/PARENT MEETINGS:
e Sunday, October 8 @ SJA OR
Gathering Place - 1:30 pm
e Monday, October 9 @ SIA
Gathering Place - 6:45pm
Confirmation RETREAT:
TBA in Fall of 2023 before Confirmation
Confirmation CELEBRATION:
Will occur in Fall 2024 (9th gr.) Date will be determined
by Bishop’s Office and announced ASAP

First Reconciliation/First Holy Communion
See reverse side... all in 2023

Catechetical Commissioning Mass for Volunteers

Sunday, Sept. 17, 2023

Catechetical Mass/Epiphany Party for Volunteers
Saturday, Jan. 6, 2024

St. Louise- Noon Mass

Faith Formation Office Info:
email: faithformation@sclpgh.org
phone: 412-835-1155
Address: SCL Faith Formation
@St. Joan of Arc Church
6414 Montour Street
South Park, PA 15129

Office Hours

Sun- 9:30am - 11:30am
Mon- 9:00am - 6:30pm
Tue- 9:00am - 4:30pm
Wed- 9:00am - 8:00pm
Thu- 9:00am - 4:30pm
Fri- closed
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Dec 31,1,3 NO CLASSES
6 Catechist Mass/Party

7,8,10 7-8 Chosen session

15,16,17 NO CLASSES/SAFETY LESSONS

20,21,27,28 2nd Gr. Retreats/Parent mtgs.
21,22,24 7-8 Chosen session

28,29,31 7-8 Chosen session

4,5,7
10,24 1st Reconciliations
11,12,14 7-8 Chosen session
19,20 NO CLASS (Pres. Day)
25,26,28 7-8 Chosen session

7-8 Chosen session

2 1st Reconciliation
3 7-8 Middle Sch Ministry @ STL
10,11,13 7-8 Chosen session

Ash Wed Mass— Mass 6:30 pm
16 Red Door @ SJA 9:30am
17,28,20 7-8 Chosen session
Classes end March 17, 18, 20
24 Palm Sunday
31 Easter Sunday

3,10,17,24 1st Communion practices
7,14,21,28 1st Communion Masses

5  7-8 Middle Sch Ministry @ STL

CHOSEN Schedule (2024)

SUNDAY MONDAY WEDNESDAY

January 7,21,28 8,22,29 10,24,31
February 4,11,25 512,26  7,14,28
March 10,17 11,18 13,20

Confirmation Service Day (2024)

Sat., March 16, 2024 Red Door Family Service @ SJA
Gathering Place - 9:30 am

First Reconciliation/First Holy Communion (2024)

2nd Grade RETREATS/SACRAMENT MEETINGS:
e Saturday, January 20, 2024 @ SJA - 9:30 am
e Sunday, January 21, 2024 @ SJA - 1:30 pm
e Saturday, January 27, 2024 @ SJA - 9:30 am
e Sunday, January 28, 2024 @ SJA - 1:30 pm

1st Reconciliation CELEBRATIONS:
e Saturday, February 10, 2024 OR
e Saturday, February 24, 2024 OR
e Saturday, March 2, 2024
ALL @ SJA Church 10:00 am

1st Communion PRACTICES:

e  Wednesday, April 3, 2024 @ SJA Church - 6:15 pm
e  Wednesday, April 10, 2024 @ STL Church - 3:15 pm
e Wednesday, April 17, 2024 @ SJA Church - 6:15 pm
e  Wednesday, April 24, 2024 @ STL Church - 6:15 pm

1st Communion MASSES:

e Sunday, April 7,2024 @ SJA - 1:00 pm
e Sunday, April 14,2024 @ STL - 2:00 pm
e Sunday, April 21, 2024 @ SJA - 1:00 pm
e Sunday, April 28,2024 @ STL - 2:00 pm

Faith Formation Office Info:
email: faithformation@sclpgh.org
phone: 412-835-1155
Address: SCL Faith Formation
@St. Joan of Arc Church
6414 Montour Street
South Park, PA 15129

Office Hours

Sun- 9:30am - 11:30am
Mon- 9:00am - 6:30pm
Tue- 9:00am - 4:30pm
Wed- 9:00am - 8:00pm
Thu- 9:00am - 4:30pm
Fri- closed

Key:

PURPLE- SUNDAY in session (10:15-11:45 am)
RED- MONDAY in session (5:00-6:30 pm)
BLUE— WEDNESDAY in session (6:15-7:45 pm)

GRAY- NO CLASSES
GREEN- Sacramental/Liturgical/Service/”Fun” Days
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